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ELECTRICAL CODE: 2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

MECHANICAL CODE: 2015 INTERNATIONALMECHANICAL CODE - WAC 51-52

FUEL GAS CODE: 2015 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE

PLUMBING CODE: 2015 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE - WAC 51-56

FIRE CODE: 2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE - WAC 51-54A

ENERGY CODE: 2015 WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE - WAC 51-11C

CIVIL CODE: ASCE 7-10

MUNICIPAL CODE: VANCOUVER MUNICIPAL CODE

ACCESSIBILITY CODES: ICC/ANSI A117.1-2009

2010 ADA STANDARDS

*PROJECT IS DESIGNED AS 'NON-SEPARATED OCCUPANCIES, PER CODE 508.3

*BUILDING HEIGHT LIMITATIONS AER BASED ON S-1
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NORTH AREA OF BUILDING SCOPE OF WORK:

PARTITIAL REMODEL OF EXISTING SPACES, CONVERTING AREA FOR

EDUCATIONAL MULTI-PURPOSE. PROJECT SCOPE ALSO INCLUDES. ADDING AN

ACCESS HALLWAY FOR SECURITY AND NEW  ACCESS TO WEST WING.

STORAGE OF FILE CABINETS, WITH SEATING AND TABLES FOR

MULTIPURPOSES USES INTHIS NEW PASS THROUGH

INSTALLATION OF 12'- 0" HIGH NON BEARING PARTITION WALLS FOR

MULTI-PURPOSE AREAS. KEY CARD ACCESS TO BE INSTALLED FOR SECURITY.

INSTALLATION OF  ADDITIONAL WINDOWS AND DOORS.

NEW AREAS ARE A3 OCCUPANCY. APPROXIMATELY - 1,980 SQ.FT. REMODEL.

SOUTH AREA OF BUILDING SCOPE OF WORK:

INSTALLATION OF  8'-0" NON BEARING PARTITION WALLS FOR MULTI-PURPOSE

AREAS. APPROXIMATELY - 817 SQ. FT. REMODEL.
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GENERAL NOTES - CODE INFORMATION

1.   ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK SHALL BE DONE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING

     CODE (IBC) - WAC 51-50; 2015 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE - WAC 51-52; 2015 INTERNATIONAL

     FUEL GAS CODE; 2015 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE - WAC 51-56; 2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE;

     2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE - WAC 51-54A; ASCE 7-10; 2009 ICC/ANSI A117.1; 2015 WASHINGTON

     STATE ENERGY CODE - WAC 51-11C; AND VANCOUVER MUNICIPAL CODE.

2.  PENETRATING ITEMS PASSING ENTIRELY THROUGH BOTH PROTECTIVE MEMBRANES OF BEARING

     WALLS ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE A FIRE-RESISTIVE RATING. WALLS REQUIRING PROTECTED OPENINGS

     SHOULD BE PROTECTED WITH THROUGH PENETRATION FIRE STOPS PER SECTION 716 OF THE

     INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC) 2015 EDITION

3.  MAINTAIN REQUIRED COVERAGE FOR ALL EMERGENCY LIGHTING, SPRINKLERS,  FIRE DETECTORS

     AND FIRE ALARM COMMUNICATION DEVICES DURING CONSTRUCTION3. ALL OTHER REQUIREMENST

    TO CONFORM TO OREGON STATE BUILDING AND LIFE SAFETY CODES.

4.  VERIFY FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATIONS WITH THE FIRE MARSHAL. LOCATE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS IN

     ACCESSIBLE LOCATIONS, IN PLAIN VIEW, AND SPACED A MAXIMUM OF 75 FEET APART MEASURED

     ALONG PATH OF TRAVEL. VERIFY EXTINGUISHER CAPACITY TO PROVIDE NO MORE THAN ONE

     EXTINGUISHER FOR EVERY 3,000 SQUARE FEET OF FLOOR AREA.

5. PROVIDE SMOKE DETECTORS PER FIRE MARSHAL REQUIREMENTS, THE 2015 IBC - WAC 51-50, AND THE

    2015 INTERNATION FIRE CODE - WAC 51-54A.

6. PROVIDE EXIT SIGNS AND ILLUMINATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE

    AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

9. OPENINGS - DOORS, WINDOWS, DUCTS - IN FIRE RESISTANCE RATED WALLS SHALL BE FIRE PROTECTED

    IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 716 OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC) 2015.
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